Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders
TOC Bookmark
Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders
Key features
Type codes
Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders EPCC
Datasheet
Technical data

320 320
400 400
Type codes
4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/09
Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders EPCC
Datasheet
-N- Diameter
32, 45, 60 mm
-T- Stroke length
25 ... 500 mm
-É- www.festo.com
General technical data
Size 32 45 60
Stroke [mm] 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200 25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200,
250, 300
25, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 175, 200,
250, 300, 350, 400, 500
Design Guide
Guide Recirculating ball bearing guide
Displacement force [N] 1.6 2 3
Reversing backlash [µm] 0
Permissible speed [m/s] 1
Permissible acceleration [m/s2] 25
Type of mounting Via female thread
Mounting position Any
Operating and environmental conditions
Size 32 45 60
Ambient temperature [°C] 0 ... +60
Degree of protection IP40
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 0
1) Additional information www.festo.com/x/topic/kbk
Weight [g] (for calculation a page 6)
Size 32 45 60
Basic weight with 0 mm stroke 613 1037 1614
Additional weight per 10 mm stroke 7.9 12.3 17.8
Moving mass with 0 mm stroke 170 342 583
Additional mass per 10 mm stroke 7.9 12.3 17.8
Centre of gravity of the moving mass [mm] (for calculation a page 6)
Size 32 45 60
With 0 mm stroke 26 25 31
Supplement per 10 mm stroke 4.3 4.3 4.3
Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders EPCC
Datasheet
Technical data
52022/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders EPCC
Datasheet
Materials
Sectional view
1 2 3 4
Guide unit
[1] Yoke plate Anodised wrought aluminium alloy
[2] Housing Anodised wrought aluminium alloy
[3] Bearings Steel
[4] Guiding rod Hard-chromium plated tempered steel
– Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364 zone III
Load values
The indicated forces and torques refer
to the centre of the guide.
If the guide unit is subjected to several
of the indicated forces and torques at
the same time, the following equation
must be satisfied in addition to the in-
dicated maximum loads:
Calculating the load comparison factor:
F1/M1 = dynamic value
F2/M2 = maximum value
Distance X (for calculation a page 6)
Size 32 45 60

32 40 28 26 24 16 20 26 4.1 102 75 50 54
45 51 37 35 35 20 25 32.5 5.5 116 85 58 63
60 60 39 37 42 25 25 40.5 6.9 139 105 73 76
Size L5 L6 L7 L8 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9
±0.05 ±0.05 +0.1 +0.1 +0.1 +0.1
32 34 15 34 20 1.6 8.5 1.6 12 4.4 1.6 4.4 1.6 7
45 47 19 47 25 1.6 12 1.6 12 7 1.6 5.7 1.6 7
60 63 22 73 25 1.6 10 1.6 10 7 1.6 5.5 1.6 9
12 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/09
Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders EPCC
Datasheet
Ordering data
Guide unit Size Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type
32 50 8158032 EAGF-P2-KF-32-50
100 8158029 EAGF-P2-KF-32-100
150 8158027 EAGF-P2-KF-32-150
200 8158028 EAGF-P2-KF-32-200
45 50 8158131 EAGF-P2-KF-45-50
100 8158123 EAGF-P2-KF-45-100
150 8158125 EAGF-P2-KF-45-150
200 8158127 EAGF-P2-KF-45-200
300 8158130 EAGF-P2-KF-45-300
60 100 8158138 EAGF-P2-KF-60-100
150 8158140 EAGF-P2-KF-60-150
200 8158142 EAGF-P2-KF-60-200
300 8158031 EAGF-P2-KF-60-300
Ordering data
Guide unit Size Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type
32 25, 75, 125, 175 8158030 EAGF-P2-KF-32-
45 25, 75, 125, 175, 250 8158133 EAGF-P2-KF-45-
60 25, 50, 75, 125, 175, 250, 350, 400, 500 8158150 EAGF-P2-KF-60-
Ordering data
132022/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders EPCC
Datasheet

±0.2
32 70.2 ±1 9.2 ±1.5 15
40 79.3 ±1 5.3 ±1.5 16
50 96.1 ±0.9 10.1 ±1.5 24
63 96.3 ±1 10.3 ±1.6 24
80 121.1 ±1.1 14.1 ±1.8 30
100 126 ±1.1 14.1 ±1.8 30
232022/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders ESBF
Datasheet
  w Core Range
Ordering data
Guide unit Size Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type
32 100  w 2782679 EAGF-V2-KF-32-100
200  w 2782818 EAGF-V2-KF-32-200
320  w 2782885 EAGF-V2-KF-32-320
400  w 2782923 EAGF-V2-KF-32-400
40 100  w 2782939 EAGF-V2-KF-40-100
200  w 2782976 EAGF-V2-KF-40-200
320  w 2783047 EAGF-V2-KF-40-320
400  w 2783080 EAGF-V2-KF-40-400
50 100  w 2783639 EAGF-V2-KF-50-100
200  w 2784152 EAGF-V2-KF-50-200
320  w 2784164 EAGF-V2-KF-50-320
400  w 2784184 EAGF-V2-KF-50-400
63 100  w 1725842 EAGF-V2-KF-63-100
200  w 1725843 EAGF-V2-KF-63-200
320  w 1725844 EAGF-V2-KF-63-320
400  w 1725845 EAGF-V2-KF-63-400
Ordering data
Guide unit Size Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type
32 1 ... 500 3038083 EAGF-V2-KF-32-
40 1 ... 500 3038089 EAGF-V2-KF-40-
50 1 ... 500 3038094 EAGF-V2-KF-50-
63 1 ... 500 2608521 EAGF-V2-KF-63-
80 100 1725846 EAGF-V2-KF-80-100
200 1725847 EAGF-V2-KF-80-200
320 1725848 EAGF-V2-KF-80-320
400 1725849 EAGF-V2-KF-80-400
1 ... 550 2608528 EAGF-V2-KF-80-
100 100 1725850 EAGF-V2-KF-100-100
200 1725851 EAGF-V2-KF-100-200
320 1725852 EAGF-V2-KF-100-320
400 1725853 EAGF-V2-KF-100-400
1 ... 550 2608532 EAGF-V2-KF-100-
Ordering data
24 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/09
Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders EPCO

+0.1
T13
±1
T14
16 15.5 2.1 2.1 6.5 1.6 1.6 8.5–0.5 2.1 4.4 1.6 – 31.5
25 14 2.1 2.1 6.4 2.1 1.6 min.10 2.1 5.7 1.6 12.5 –
40 12 2.1 2.1 7.3 2.1 1.6 min.10 2.1 5.5 1.6 15.5 –
34 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/09
Guide units EAGF, for electric cylinders EPCO
Datasheet
  w Core Range
Ordering data
Guide unit Size Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type
16 50  w 3192932 EAGF-P1-KF-16-50
100  w 3192934 EAGF-P1-KF-16-100
150  w 3192936 EAGF-P1-KF-16-150
200  w 3192938 EAGF-P1-KF-16-200
25 50  w 3192943 EAGF-P1-KF-25-50
100  w 3192945 EAGF-P1-KF-25-100
150  w 3192947 EAGF-P1-KF-25-150
200  w 3192949 EAGF-P1-KF-25-200
300  w 3192951 EAGF-P1-KF-25-300
40 50  w 3192955 EAGF-P1-KF-40-50
100  w 3192957 EAGF-P1-KF-40-100
150  w 3192959 EAGF-P1-KF-40-150
200  w 3192961 EAGF-P1-KF-40-200
300  w 3192963 EAGF-P1-KF-40-300
Ordering data
Guide unit Size Stroke
[mm]
Part no. Type
16 75, 125, 175 3192939 EAGF-P1-KF-16-
25 75, 125, 175, 250 3192952 EAGF-P1-KF-25-
40 75, 125, 175, 250 350, 400 3192966 EAGF-P1-KF-40-
Accessories
Ordering data
For size Description Part no. Type PU1)
Centring sleeve